
2024 Radio School Tour of Inyarrimanha Ilgari Bundara, the CSIRO Murchison Radio-
astronomy Observatory 
High-Level Itinerary - Thursday, 3 October 2024 
 
 

Time Duration Activity 

04:45 15 mins Muster and board Bus – The Gerald Apartment Hotel 

05:00 1hr 15 mins Depart Geraldton for Mullewa 

06:15 20 mins Arrive Mullewa – Rest stop 

06:35 10 mins Board bus 

06:45 3 hrs 15 mins Depart Mullewa – Travel to observatory 

10:00 10 mins Entering Observatory 

10:10 20 mins Arrive Boolardy Homestead Accommodation Facility – Rest stop 

10:30 30 mins Welcome to Country and Safety Briefing, Boolardy Lawn 

11:00 10 mins Board bus 

11:10 45 mins Depart BAF – Travel to ASKAP Core 

11:55 35 mins ASKAP Core tour – Rest stop 

12:30 10 mins Board bus 

12:40 15 mins Depart ASKAP Core – Travel to MWA 

12:55 35 mins MWA Tour  

13:30 10 mins Board bus 

13:40 45 mins Depart MWA – Travel to SKA S8 

14:25 35 mins SKA S8 Tour and rest stop 

15:00 10 mins Board bus 

15:10 30 mins Drive by SKA Core 

15:40 10 mins Rest stop at SKA CPF 

15:50 10 mins Board bus 

16:00 3hrs 15 mins Depart SKA CPF – Travel to Mullewa 

19:15 20 mins Arrive Mullewa – Rest stop 

19:35 10 mins Board Bus 

19:45 1hr 15 mins Depart Mullewa – Travel to Geraldton 

21:00 
 

Arrive Geraldton 

 
 


